arts manual
i ’ ™

01-14E801 E-141 8-SPEED

\ @ WHEEL HORSE

PRICE: $5.00 7| lawn & garden tractors
PRINTED IN USA. 03/79 Part No. 810007RI




WHEEL HORSE E-141
PARTS MANUAL

INTRODUCTION PAGE

How to use this parts manual

1.1 The E-141 parts manual is divided into major sections arranged in the sequence as outlined on
the following page. Major sections are subdivided into smaller groups of parts, each with its own
illustration and illustration reference numbers.

1.2 llustrated items are numerically keyed to the parts listing on the facing page. llustrations are
repeated when the parts list is too long for one page. Figure numbers are located at the bottom
of each illustration and also in bold face type at the beginning of each description column. ltem
numbers are numerically keyed to their respective illustrations.

1.3 Alphabetical and numerical indexes are located at the end of the manual.

1.4 When an (X) appears in the guantity (Qty) column use only as required to meet tolerances.

3

To locate parts

2.1  When function, use or location is known:
Refer to the List of lllustrations to locate the proper illustration.

2.2 When part designation (common name) is known:
Refer to the Alphabetical Index.

2.3 When part number is known:
Refer to the Numerical Index.



LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

Titla Figure Number

e A I R e e SO (R - St g B AL M el 5-1

Emch - and- Bk Limkagy 550 b e e R e R R R e e Sl
Section 7

LiFft LInkSg® .. .coovvinnnnnes 7

B T R R R R e O P U e e, S e

Telccd el el it e B T S e T ey

R N o e e e e e el e e 131

Section 15

Bl e A e e st S e L B e ey

Section 16

Wiing Disgramn - Power Clroslt . .. . . .. .. ... eisrssernnneness mmenone e e Y
Wiring Diagram. - Control Cincuit (Fold-Out Paga) . . ... ... ... .....ccoviiienrnnnnn. o 182

Page

10

12
14

16
18
20

22

24
26
28

32

34

36
as

40

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




SECTION 1 - FRAME

o103

& WHEEL HORSE

ﬂ livw i & garden tractors
54

Figure 1-1 Frama



SECTION 1 - FRAME 3

Part
Item | Mnumber Description
|Dl-14£B{]1

Figure 1-1

FRAME
1 Lr e R R R e P e o A1 RO e T S, SR 1
2 SUDDES s Caringe Bolt 3/8-180 T BB .. .. .. .cooivioinivesabeiie e wisissmseas 3
3 el St AR T S e e SRRl oS S, | e N =
4 e W S e S (I =R S ot £ 4
B o RE S T DR R TR R Gt < e, . o |

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.



4 SECTION 3 - 8-SPEED TRANSMISSION

031

® WHEEL HORSE

(W
_'Ollawn & garden tractors

Figure 3-1 Mechanical Transmission - 8 Speed



SECTION 3 - 8-SPEED TRANSMISSION

5

| 01-14E801

Part AT
Item Number Description
Figure 3-1
MECHANICAL TRANSMISSION - 8 SPEED
103918 MBIy BN TrORBIOISIION . . . .. . s e T A
1 8163 et L AN B e LB R CE e S S
2 6941 R SO B 0 . . . s e R A e e s N
<) 908043 e e, e T B R SRR S S, ESr e L o S S
4 908038 el e i R R R B e s, e SR, J R, g
B 915113 I I I . e B e s Ty oy i S T
6 DROSIEE T ARNE PI T RIS . .5 o ra o P T e e W R T Pl L L
8 1533 B R R - s e BT A e e e = e TRl S
9 1532 b o i, R AU SR e, 8 R e g G
10 1542 i ol o PR e S P SR s I R e s S W S
11 9416 S s R 5 0 e B X NP L ISR L i B
12 1529 i it EEETEED  Fat S W EENE v SRR COC e SRR R e
13 100442 N o s T U PR e R R s v e e e st S ar e
14 100443 BN Py OB P e R AR T
15 3915 i i R RS s SO R SWB e e . Moy | R
16 1523 D I o o v R P A R i e it
i 7 1531 e B B R e PR 57 s e T e L s
18 100441 B N o v T i iy Rl Al e o oy s ol
19 TR R I B . . o 0 iy e e P P B e R R
20 7418 NN = v R, e A e b T el RS S
21 7204 A G NG RS e AR o P v e S A me A )
22 1518 o B i R e U N Ny ©s PP G SRR S S, S
23 51756 B e v it et it ST A ks e
24 7205 B et o s T P wa e s R A S R S
25 7206 e P e, APPSR S RS RO SR R R R e s
26 7207 B I T s s e o Ve s e R e R e e o
27 7208 i i e e T R e SRR - £ 8 2 AR e | e ST | S
28 1243 o B AR SRR PR TP 4, S8 %o S GRS SR, SRS
29 5173 I T T v A TR s s I R g 1
30 5174 S L R SRR B R RTC W TS Sgle SRR po, SEOL g RIT . SRS
31 5615 i WEACSCAEETN G M S b e et o TR S RS e S B s
32 5616 PRI BRI, . . . . G e e e e B R dh R -
33 3503 DUIEE PRI o0 0 s o il ain s v e e e e
34 o, R e T B AR PRSI SeaaBRE Sl S S TR L e
35 5614 i T RGN AR IS S Ol © 6, ot ST e e
36 7269 SO Er - WIh Bashings - oy .. o R i P S
37 1504 i L AT e S <L Sk, S S N B N .S B
38 3527 BERREREI RN v o on ki B & i B e e
39 9840 o L TSR P R s S R R D vl W el e
40 937014 NGB B S OB e e e et
41 4204 e i R AT SRR T P e e S s
42 3909 s b R o PR U K IR 0 SR S M S
43 1516 A T M = . Mt i e e T R
44 943326 e, e 50 v S F o P R (SR A et s S RO oty e o
45 5224 P R I e e o e T b e e
46 3912 TEREIET IS Sl SOIOE - . .. . - i e e
47 943462 BN NE PIDE P ... = oo s e e e e

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.



6 SECTION 3 - 8-SPEED TRANSMISSION

® WHEEL HORSE

L _O lawn & garden tractors

Figure 3-2 Maechanical Transmission - 8 Speed



SECTION 3 - 8-SPEED TRANSMISSION

01-14E801

Part T
Item | Number Description
Figure 3-2
MECHANICAL TRANSMISSION - 8 SPEED
47 1239 SaelRGaE Seaw - o s S e e e
48 915111 LT SRR S e e R s e
49 2577 S OVERT B = T Ty i e e e e e S e e
50 9547 AT T T e et e e e G et e e s s e S e e
< 102974 T NI 0 LV S s e S SR PN e e Ce e e e
52 101625 EoT N gt SR e e el e DS i e e
53 101626 e dNaEIt o e e e e e e
54 102871 SHEE KOOI e e e e
55 3517 Beteballsl/dsDianaton . . o T e s e S
56 106030 BRI e L s e et et e
57 7213 BelentSBORE Bk i s e i e e R
58 7214 e iz AR TR SR SIS e s o RS e b
59 7209 SHER Pol eI b O BANBE s o v e e e
60 3517 Beren LRI Diamaliis . L e e e
61 106030 St oTpie TS e T O e A ek TN s s e R
62 106366 A T T G PR SR Dl e S St e s
63 933184 e T S e S E I S e L S ey e e e e e e
64 105060 SRt T e e e LS e e S e e e e
65 911423 Bl BRGNP B .. .. e e
66 107374 SheosbWasherease Harderat. - - oo o v s
67 915113 S T e e R S s e e e e e e L e e
68 105061 S R T e T R R e B i o e R L e
69 101623 LT R AT T g e R S e e e e
70 101889 REeenntialANle - GREF: - L e e e s R e
71 105875 PCE T e e T - i SR R RS e L g Sl o e e
72 105876 Sonelal SHaERBING T e ST R o e ar il
73 107606 GeamShmtlever=a o e e s ke et
74 107596 Gollasstenes e g el N R s e
75 933169 e fo il LY S O 3 e . ase o EENMESTIE TG BIBIEES, Toa Ui St e

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




[

0509

E WHEEL HORSE

lawn & garden tractors

Figure 5-1 Front Axle and Steering




SECTION 5 - FRONT AXLE AND STEERING 9
Part i
ltem Number Description
| 01-14E801
Figure 5-1
FRONT AXLE AND STEERING
1 5638 e el & e hiin e A e b P 1
2 b e e SRR SR TR A s 2
3 1481 b e s sl SR RO on s e e 1
4 62186 e S, SRR IS S ST T e 1
5 e e B Ll o SN GRS SRR SR e SR e e 1
6 b by S SRR NS L S e s 1
7 107650 e st g T Ty T2 B TGS i S 1
7 107651 O I M .l e R g R 1
8 R B . e e g e 1
9 | e, e e SRR SRR B OO e s 2
10 e B o RTINS b e G s 1
10 st B s NI SRS, NI I B s 1
11 915002 e e e S i, = S I SO S e 4
12 6472 it R R BT SRS T, S, N S 1
13 RS BN B oo e A T 2
14 it e B R P T R s e R i e e 2
15 il bt e e DR S RS SSNCERR CER S R P Sy 1
16 5210 i oot B 1| N SN SR I e s XXX
17 ot BB B Tais i, ot - S R U S e e N B R MK
18 932035 o ) o TSR S S A TR T e 1
19 i B L RN S S s e s 1
20 DO ORI B« i D 2
21 915113 e o2 TORH SRS R e s G 2
22 e e Eo A SRR ol e e 1
23 6397 R T I . .. e e S A 1
24 101442 PR O EOI SE . . . . . . ..o o e 1
25 MO FRRDN NI e RS REAES 1
26 1085 S RIS ST TIUIY oo v e i v e e e e R 1
27 909848 5&!51::rew1f4~20!1!4Cuth....,...........,..L.............. 1
28 107301 e e ey AT DRI SRS R D R TN e 1
29 5807 be oo A T CRU A R N T SRR O il e bl 1
30 107121 e o FOPERR Y IR S S i L 1
31 i T e e G PR SOTO7 L SRS S i i e« 1
32 B e e T L AT LD e e 2
33 107051 e B SR SR SO e R 4
34 1278 s o SRR SR e b e 2
35 FESON N I BE . % . . o i T e g L 1
Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




10 SECTION 6 - CLUTCH AND BRAKE LINKAGE

os14

‘W WHEEL HORSE

Ol lawn & garden traciors

Figura 6-1 Clutch and Brake Linkage



-

SECTION 6 - CLUTCH AND BRAKE LINKAGE 11
Part v
Item Number Description
[01-14E801 |
Figure 6-1
CLUTCH AND BRAKE LINKAGE
1 106719 B I v A e rn e e e T et T o e 1
2 908032 e e e B L S S ) SN TSR S 1
3 2844 e A R T R e L R e e e R L 1
4 9593 B L i e e e e e S S R e 1
5 908002 et e e e N e e s S 2
6 920081 R I R i i o e T e SR S e 2
7 9598 e AR B S e SR W S S o T LS T 1
8 i e e T ENC S SR | R SRR ey (e
a9 103323 PR e e e e e S S 1
10 1085 B e S e 2
1 909848 PN IR X RO P e e 2
12 7896 e B e T | R B g e S e 1
13 1278 o e e - T S T O R BN U e SN e e XK
14 103347 e e R e R e 1
16 932017 e g SRR AR I SN Sl eI G I R e 1
16 107977 b s e T SRR S Rt e S S R ) S e 1
17 BT ) RIS X T . o e e e e L e 1
18 105896 e 1 AR S B S R e i R 1
19 e B o (N S LA T R U e 1
20 932016 S Ea e B A SR S, e Rl 1
21 3765 Shim Washer 1/2 X .030 KX
22 101161 chi o o T S s SRR e e 1
23 PO T Bl B LIRID . . .o e s e R R 1
24 7879 I s e e P e T ST 2
25 920011 e e L NI SN I SR e o 1
26 106417 et o T A S e SR S 1
27 el BAFE TR Tal T SR T R S e L 1
28 105900 e B S Sl et e SR e R T TR 1
29 105886 e e R S e BCOMEN e e ) e 1
30 920248 IR NI . . o i T e e e g e e L 3
31 el Bl g WP T G T R SR o S S S il 1
32 e BT T B R R Nl | SR SN e i 1
33 i By SR T e AN 5T AR e 2
34 106451 R B LWy . . . T e e e 1
36 e BN S SRR ST T e g 1
36 102025 e PR SR . LN e o R 1
37 908037 e o e S e T S S R . (S R e SR el 1
3B e s g PR TR S SR G - (SN O S 1
39 e o B e e R A ts T R B R S e 1
40 107677 i B R R e R e s R e S N 1
41 103628 SOPaRNG Brile Pbwed . . . . sl e R 1
42 7451 TR & 42 o e A o in o i g B  wR R  T 1
43 T00TEE & Speni Bolt 3818 X 1 152, ... . ool e ics ittt b e e 1
44 MHEET S BRI Rl -, L e R 1
45 e L S DR o el i S e e s 1
48 908002 g ST P B e (L R R e A SR S 1
47 PR EE D RN BRI e e s e e e R 1
48 TODO3E | Spring Chich BN 05 i e o T e o v aes v s as e s o 1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




12

SECTION 7 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE

|WHEEL HORSE

%, lawn & garden tractors

Figure 7-1 Hitches

0713




e

SECTION 7 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE

13

I 01-14E801

Part .
Item | Number Description
Figure 7-1
HITCHES
1 L dn e TR T T L st SR R SISO | e
2 105859 i B e IR o S S, TS TR SR |
3 o b AR o SRSl o e g L ST SRR S S R
4 101751 Rod-Front Hitch Lock e DI i DR
b 105797 R e e Pk s s R R R e i e
3] i e T Eadiee s IR SR I e R S e e
7 o R B TR e v e R Sl P .
8 L b R T R T et St R i A L L R
9 1644 e e bty g o R S gt S e R, SRR SR e S
10 105269 RN Tl L e s T s
11 i g il B R I I e e e N e S e
12 5618 e, R PN AR | B R BN R Y S e o
13 1813 e E o L N B T N N e M R R L
14 933605 R e R e e N R e e
15 102644 PN - R R e A R e e
16 102672 o e Jme o R F SERTRene e e e e e e
17 102639 I T . v e R s e e e S L e
18 R I e sl a ok n s e a P e Rl o i

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




14 SECTION 7 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE

®» WHEEI
0 leavn ) e raa it

—_

HORSE

i Lraclors




SECTION 7 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE 15
_ Part S
i L ltem | number Description
I 01-14EBO1
Figure 7-2
LIFT LINKAGE
1 107391 BN s e i e e R R e e e R T 1
2 106257 R E IR e e Tl o s e o D e i o e e 1
3 8130 e e N B PO RN, ol 1
4 3624 ST S R PR N L DRI e S R | R e L D 1
5 e LR BT R R R T S SR e e e e o et e 1
B 6542 AT TR R T R e B e PR © M R il 1
7 L L T e L e P e 2
g8 AN RN BN, o L o B e e T b R R i e kTR e 1
14 933507 L T e T e e R SC P W, SN A O R R 2
15 920017 o A T | SO N S s S | S . < A 2
16 106269 e R e P S e e PR e e e, T 2
17 106414 R L Lo R e R e 1
18 1121 USRS e il BV TR S St o . S e e e 1
19 106218 U T R e e e S et S e AT o et T 1
20 6739 LTI e g R A R o D P e e 1
21 933504 ST e T . s C e S R S S S 1
22 e g I S O D e T 1
23 915113 Eplal ML SRR TR o e e e e 1
24 908019 CET T e e R R R e e i Gl G e e 1
{ 25 920008 Ll e L Rt s T R i L 1
L‘L RN ST T i e SOOI S ehti L S i
27 102373 . TR S e 5 S e e 1
28 6229 IR e M e e 1
29 5701 e e 1
30 BOnBAS N e Lt Gahle -, e T 1
31 T T e R e D e R 1
32 920083 L R e L G L e Y e T S 2
33 o ded ale Ll T TR F o i S S U D C S 2
34 106354 e EA R e el SN o O Ly S R 1
35 932016 Bothar FInGlE X I = e R 1
36 b R T R R A, SR s R S S S A e 1
37 TOESMAE" 3 Halght Contal CMBIG . .- .- cociviiiinianionoanaaioniossseiene 1
38 808019 sl oSG L g A P AT e T e e e e L N 3
39 106258 AN L Ml N e il A P e e e e s ST 1
40 5280 Kb Gomtiler . e L L e s i e E B e A e 1
41 106411 Sy e e e R e e i S e Ot AN SR e e 1
42 N P Bl BMIE XBE . i e T e s 1
43 SO Wl BEIR BAE e R i  a e A 2
a4 915112 Bl N B o e e 3
-

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




16

SECTION 8 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS

® | WHEEL HORSE
Ol lawn & garden tractors

Figure 8-1 Sheet Meatal and Covers




e

SECTION 8 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS 17
Part -
ltem | Number Description
[01-1a€E801 |
Figure 8-1
SHEET METAL AND COVERS
1 106976 L [ e e e RO e, e e A ) M o S e e Bl S 1
2 106825 Hoot Entand Blp b oo T D e e e i e 2
3 923786* i nET e g T T R KR RN i e RIS el e, i B e B
4 107088 - TR e R D T g ¢ | g L e e S S e S o e e e e 1
5 TOTORS | Hood Piok Brachket LH . & .. . ... ioimae s oemh nsie s s s sin o as aa onns 1
8 b g R T T T R S M N~ s e e S 4
7 2916111 A R e e L 4
8 TONEEE BRI Fvat- Beel . .o - DD i g L T 1
g gib T LRt T O] g e S, ol S R e SRS, et e T 2
10 TOEBEE | Iy SOt BRI . s i e e e e TS e 2
11 107080 B O i o o o St i e o i i e T s 1
12 Tl A et T R R (PR g oS R 1
13 107101 o YT TR e R S Bl e ey SR e 1
14 102168 T T T R S e R L s ST R e R 4
15 5442 e T R S e SR TR R TR ik e N i s e e s T 4
16 106442 et S R e e e B RN e e e SIS S e WS 1
17 960152 Wheine Bt TI=20 0 BB . . e T e e e e e 4
18 106772 lis s o e T, o e P B e R e L S e S ) 2
19 TOTBE3 | Control Boo Lowew SRDIION . 5. . < i vr s s nnsms s s e e e e e s s o 1
20 107064 Eonirol Boc Upper SUPPOMT . ... . . . ... e i e 1
21 o AR T T S D e L S 3
22 107061 BN BRI ol e e e e B 1
23 915111 e e e Rl b e L e e b e 4

*Some Models May Require Pop Rivet 923787 Depending On The Hood
Thickness,

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




18

SECTION 8 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS

oaig

WHEEL HORSE

»

lawn & garden tractors

Figure 8-2 Sheet Metal and Covers



T T ———

SECTION 8 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS 19
Part
Item Number Description
[01-1aE801 |
Figure 8-2

SHEET METAL AND COVERS
1 107066 O o e S g e e 1
2 106261 o dE T e R e B e o e e e e S 1
3 it Ao TR L S T e ik e L DA B e R 1
4 926696 LI B B o s o e e e T e 6
5 107068 B T e e R e e e R 1
5 910837 oy e I Sl o e e N el A L U 6
7 107069 I L s e e R S R e LA S NS 6
B 106250 s e e S R e s B S e 1
9 926694 SERSHONSREIBETR YRR, o e s e e 6
10 106267 RRTIIE Cotes t  os o s B e e e s e T T ) 1
11 106831 T T . RISt (B SR TR S st L S o
12 107495 L e R Pe USSR 1
13 107059 GRS R T T L O e S 1
14 107094 e I = L e e e e e B 1
16 107091 =t TR ISR Rl e S e 1
16 911427 oo e e T e S e P e e et e T 1
17 920007 Lt e e R R N e e R Lt AT T 1
18 915111 s, o T R R SO G S S e ey R e i 1
19 908016 otk Lk EER R el S S S i, 4
20 915112 2 T A b e e SR e S S b S e 4
21 107170 G e o e R e R e A S B L S e e T 1
22 908034 Gl EE T e T Al ] R s e e e e e Dl e L
23 915113 izt b e e O T T e SN ST nti SOL e Perg . A B 4
24 107060 i e e e N N O RS PN et e SN R T e | [
25 900036 Camiage Bolt B/ 1618 X B/B .. .00 iie i oot e ot et et e e emns s 2
26 b g RS @ T R T SRRt R SN S o ST 2
27 915112 EaR et B T e e e 4
28 107052 R Dy Tl o e e A e e e B R e 2
29 90856 e e e e e R L M O o 2
30 908035 T S L i T e O s S e L S s I o gt e, 8
31 215113 I e i T Y e S o R 1 el oA R S e 12
32 932121 E T e S e T SIS e e G S e S e 2
33 933505 RO N . e e R i i e s 2
34 2908034 Bl S PR P e e R e e e 4
35 107081 Roller Support & Hood Pivot Bracket L.H. . ... ... .._ . .......0ov......]1 1
36 107080 Roller Support & Hood Pivot Bracket R.H. . ... ... .0t iininnnnnnns 1
37 107075 g L R SSER <5 Sl ER, SC.C e ET 1
38 107074 S T e S s S S e e e e T L 4
39 107073 alerneeey - 5o B s R T e e e 1
40 107076 e s Ce, . SESCIERER, T8 i e s RS e e e e e 4
41 e BT e T R e, GEIEHIN: - VI, B P e i e DL L e 8
42 107086 Pty - Tea Bnn ) . Dl e s e e e e, = T 1
43 208016 B N T . e e e e . 4
44 104248 DB s e e e R e e i 1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




20

SECTION 8 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS

?-o WHEEL HORSE

llawn & garden tractors

Figure 8-3 Sheet Metal and Covers




SECTION 8 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS 21
Part =
Itam Number Description
| 01-14€E801
Figure 8-3
SHEET METAL AND COVERS
1 107394 LT T e e e e e RN S e e et U M e 1
2 106352 T e S R B L R Tl e Gl ke e 1
3 106222 R . e e e e e R i R e S e 1
4 106223 B S e e e s S e el T B e e B e 1
5 107129 o e L | Ty | 2
6 900036 oo e e b T R S S 6
7 915112 oo UE Ta S S A I el N S el SIS 8
8 7456 B A SN o Sl e e e R e S B i s : 4
9 106264 BB e D g R e e T e e 2
10 107065 R R L e 1
11 [08018 T e e i, < B T R N R e <l 2
12 920008 C e R R ety g TN N R T 2
13 107066 G a BT AR S R e e 2
14 106835 R R i e e e B e 1
15 107067 R e R R T R e f e e e S B 2
16 960012 et e T e e N A o S e S ol R 4
17 107097 o L A | W S CRUTEIE, | M T e 1
18 926694 ST T U DS A i e, SRS S S e 4
19 107098 Gt e e s e R 1
20 8900037 T CCE M T SR S el e 1
21 920008 A B R e e T S e e SR 1
22 915112 oo g T T L R e S S it ORI SRR I e 1
23 107313 Fender and Seat Switch SHPPONT . . . . . .. oo oo iae e e e s 1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




22

SECTION 9 - DRIVE MOTOR

WHEEL HORSE

”

lawn & garden tractors

Figure 9-1 Drive Motor

LR



SECTION 9 - DRIVE MOTOR 23
Part S
Item | Number Description
| 01-14E801
Figure 9-1
DRIVE MOTOR
1 107082 e N S, SRS RN s (N, 53 1
2 908033 i o 2 T R T R g S S S L 2
3 915113 o e R L R C R e S S g i S S 2
4 920009 e S CERESCPE SRS s T S e e R S 2
b 516582 e e R S SRR 5 RS e g R A 1
6 107104 B Bl - e i s s s o WS = S 2
7 107631 e T e TN OO RSO ey et 1
8 SEOTTL | Whintock Bolt 6/18-18 X 3B ... ..0ouionnnineronsneees s 2
9 107107 o e e e T N 1
10 107106 o e e e el e e S S 1
1 EUET LR . e e e e T S 2
12 915112 e A N S - S0 C Y TSR 2

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.



24 SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

®» WHEEL HORSE

QN Lawn & garden lractors

Figure 11-1 Powaer Circuit



SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 25
Part
item | number Description
| 01-14E801
Figure 111
POWER CIRCUIT
1 107109 i e Lo GE U S e TR e L ISR s ) S R o 1
2 107111 | Battery-12 Volt Deep Discharge Golf Cart Type . .. ........o0oooueuunn. ]
3 107167 o et s O g S - iR e e R e A AT 2
4 107113 L T R T e e RN L LR I e L e e 1
5 107114 By P B ) e e e e R 1
6 b = T T T B SRR - A e S S 1
7 107621 | Wiing HamessPower Cireulit. . ... ...........ccivcivununnannsnsnnna 1
8 BAG3B0 | Battary Nunper Cabls T 100" . . . L i s i i e te e e e e 2
9 516389 Bottery Chamber TRRS 18 1727, oonns Daado o e s 1
10 516333 B OO OB . o . i s T e e e e e 12
11 518108 FLITETD DT i A SR T i R SN, B s et P IUR s e 1
12 STIEE ER TR P IR X TIR . . i i hoeoie T e s e S e b e 2
13 A e s g B G e I L T 1
14 T e e e 3
15 DABEEE RWEgs M L e e N R S e E 4
16 5134056 s DT T e S S e e W S e = AT 1
17 920081 s e T e o g v R o S e e M R N e 5
18 513453 I T o - s e e e e T M e ar e T 8
19 107126 Biaul2h Sl el e e e R e ek 2
20 100571 =y g TR e e N e e e S 5

#essss OBTAIN PLASTIC BANDING LOCALLY

Use "“Signode’ Polypropylene Plastic “Contrax’’ Banding — 716 or
Equivalent (7/16" Wide); Rated Strength 500 Lbs. NON NYLON!

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




26 SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

119

# WHEEL HORSE

lawn & garden tractors

Figure 11-2 Control Circuit

7



- e

SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 27
Part A
ftem | Number Description
| 01-14E801
Figure 11-2
CONTROL CIRCUIT
1 107622 Wiring Hamess-Control Circuilt . ... ... ....cc.ccicvonrannsonencnesenea] ¥
2 107247 e T e e S S P R 1
3 100609 T T e SRR e O el e S S e e B e e 1
4 103990 T T R R e R R P ARt L e 1
5 105302 Corinacior Bochr-lanition SWIREH . .. . o s e s e e e e e e e e e 1
6 7262 T T TR T i S e S R, £ Y. T I e 1
7 920160 Imernal Tooth Lockwasher 5/B .........cccovmvcnnennonncssenssnnaal 1
B R R A T IS s 1 7,1 e G SO LA 1
9 104271 Ao T e R R S R T S st i T TR e SRR |
10 107628 R N R W e i s e D e R e e e 1
1 920168 I TORY EOEEWEBIET TF2 . .o ooocn i i i ainanin aia atan 5 s il e 1
12 104327 e BT e IS S T P UL PR 8 o L e SRR e R 1
13 104946 A BE. Lt T e e NP g SO el Sl et G e e
14 104947 N e e e S D 2
16 107102 T RGN & . . s T e R e e e 1
16 107072 e e R e N R R S L e e A L G S e S e ] 1
17 105877 Interdock Switch-TranBmission . .. ... ... ... ccucvenmioncnnannsnnsnss 1
18 102277 T T . - - e om0 e R R 1
19 106024 Connector Body-Interdock Switch . . ... .. v oo i innnnconsrnsnassnnsans 1
20 107099 PRI I SR . W B B o o e e i e e e R B e 1
21 518097 Connector Housing-Resistor Module . . .. ......cc.cvcurunnrvsanssannssa] 1
22 518390 L T e T s s e R P e e e e 1
23 GI1766 | Soaw FIDEIE X B/B SamMa. . - .. o vciosonsmensnasisvanisnnsssnrnnssif B
24 915551 I R B e e i oo o i e s B T TR 4
2B 920079 D R T R, T i e o e o i o i e e e e g e 2
26 107242 g Loy Y g - L N o U U O SR 1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




28 SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

® WHEEL HORSE

Lnj lawn & garden tractors

Figure 11-3 Power Disconnect Assembly



SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 29

Part S
tem | Number Description
[01-14E801 |
Figure 11-3
POWER DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY
1 107108 | Power Disconnect ABsembly . . . ........c000000ccciomnonrmeseeennens 1
2 107163 L e i e SR S o L S SR 1
3 513736 Bl Rr A CE ] AN BReN - . e L L e e S 4
4 Lan L DR BITE T T R R I | e e e 8
5 513405 T T AT T FE S e . - T - I e L e e 8
6 107377 o o et e b e e e e D e b e A 1
7 518251 T I e R e i R e 1
8 519189 L LRI e e e e e i e e, S el G SR 1
9 107166 ot e s e R TR R S e e AT S 1
10 913252 T ey T e g 1 R, S e e 2
11 517802 L A R 5 o o e e e e e a e s 3
12 523169 T e i cwrrad e e, e T S R S SRR 1
13 933160 Gin L R AR A e S S RN, "l el ee R e o -l 1
14 i g T R N N e B (e L i i S 1
15 513457 N e e e 1
16 517803 R I e Tl o RS S SR e e P e 1
17 910764 T e e R L S 4
18 I e I o o s s e el o 4
19 Ll B T T R L e LT 4 1
20 523152 T T T R e P e i 1 1
2 107172 PlanBc Oowiar BENRINGE . " N e L e e s R -
22 517801 SR RN IR T e e e 1
23 517809 T TS L e R e IR e e R ) 1
25 SIS N T ] B L. o e i e e M e e 5 e i 1
26 915534 TR Sy T T T S R e e T, T e 1
27 920075 G Rl R i T e o i ba e L 1
28 107242 Macenens- Vs - BPIE KD L e T et e e s 1
29 920083 T T RS e S, S e e e i, S 1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




30 SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

TO POSITIVE POST
QOF REAR BATTERY
IN UPPER TRAY

P CONTROL CIRCUIT
WIRING HARNESS

"WHEEL HORSE i

lawn & garden Lraclors

Figure 11-4 Head and Tail Lights

"



SECTION 11 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 31
Part Rl
Item | Number Description
I 01-14E801
Figure 11-4
HEAD AND TAIL LIGHTS
1 7223 ST e n e e I e S e R - - S S 1
2 7228 2 LT T R e e e R R T S i e T 2
3 7227 S T R g i B PR B e PR SR b T e LS R, T 2
4 7226 T s e e R e T e PN et e e S s R e 2
b 7618 T e e N L LR, R o O i B T e e 1
B FOEEAE e R BRI . 5o 0 n e i i e R o R BT e Ll 1
7 101639 il T e e e S 0 e R L e e e e HXX
8 102648 Lt T e N S S e e e 1
9 8519 L R SR e e e SR e S L i e e XXX
10 3023 s E L e e e S e ot S e L e XXX
11 105202 T e MR, i e e e 2
12 923797 Srn i T, DR e R N RN MR L P o, o e I SR 4
15 102884 ST - el U S . e e e i e RSl R e 2
16 il M s LR e R R S S e el S 2
17 107272 T O e sa v i e e A R S e e S T 6
18 920003 kT e N o R e S S e 4
19 915536 I . . R I i s P et 7
20 106829 e R L R e 1
21 i e (10 T R e vt S DS U, W S D 7
22 107244 e e e S SO S, T e 1
23 107245 Eraanc W TRIGITOS- & s s e e e e 2
24 g BRSO ey S e e P R S e e e e e 4
25 6922 R . e e e e T e g e e 2

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.



32

SECTION 13 - WHEELS AND TIRES

WHEEL HORSE

®

Figure 13-1 Wheels and Tires

lawn & garden tractors




SECTION 13 - WHEELS AND TIRES 33
Part .0
ltem | nomber Description
[o1-12€801 |
Figure 13-1
WHEELS AND TIRES
1 1030 e G R UL SR G e = L e S o 2
2 107123 e R R R AR e e R e S e O DGR D 2
3 it S B A LD e Sl e et M SR e i 2
4 RRE Tl N 2T e e ey g e B 2
7 5434 B e B T L b e i N e 2
g T O T 0 2 e o e i A i W PN P e o e Mt A 2
10 5108 R e e R R R e B i b e e Sl 2
11 107124 B T i i e e A e e e 4
12 DT R EMIY - . . .o i s s e e R L R 2
13 L L el L O S, s s LSt ) 2
14 104822 | Special Heavy Duty Snap Ring . ... ........0 0 iiriiiinmnnnnnonesnns 2
15 920015 e S N R S I e A R 2
16 1278 - e L E T e S e U HOOL
17 5210 T I I B . e e e e e WK
18 R I - i i s o e R e s S A TR 2
19 915236 et R Ty T L b St R i ke i I 2
20 S00G54 ISet Soew F/B-16 X 1 8q HD. ....oveeuonoinrnnenresinssenssssnns 2
21 SEFEIE VRN RN T X 1 B0 . o M n e i s s e b 2
22 o G TR TG T ey | L e, S 10

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.



34

SECTION 14 - DRIVE BELT AND PULLEYS

1417

® WHEEL HORSE

Ohlawn& garden tractors

Figure 14-1 Drive Belt and Pulleys



SECTION 14 - DRIVE BELT AND PULLEYS 35
Part R
Item Number Description
| 01-14E801
Figure 14-1
DRIVE BELT AND PULLEYS
1 1072486 s s s, R L. R e 1
2 909849 R o A L e M, T N R e s e e 2
3 1005 e SR S ! SR ST, ACE N S Y 1
4 937221 it bbb £ - R e S SR VTS e 1
5 I T SR B Al X BB T e e e 1
6 107120 g o A R SRR S C e SO R 1
7 106 165 AT EN PO . - 55 s e e s e e L 1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




36

SECTION 15 - SEAT AND DECALS

Figure 15-1

#, WHEEL HORSE

_0_'_ lawn & garden tractors

Seat

1508




e JE—
i)

SECTION 15 - SEAT AND DECALS k. ¥
Part i
htem | Number Description
In'.l-ueam
Figure 15-1
SEAT
1 106145 e T 1
2 103145 e e L e L e e ke e 2
3 208018 LT TR e S Y SR S M e PO SR L Rt el 4
4 920082 B T T L e e P e O e L S B R el R e Rt 8
5 S TN L o T W e T W e e T R I e 4
6 L BEAT T e s R DR SR g i e T S e N o AP S e R A 4
7 908017 L T e B e e B
8 107070 Tl L g o R S O R S R R e 1
9 106331 IR R e s o B T e S e e S 2
10 106449 B e o T h T e e e T i e T 2
11 104841 e T R L e e e STl [y 2
12 932008 e T e L e, e T VL SR S B L B Lo L S 2
13 908018 Bl R X . e .. 2
14 106503 BN e s B R T R TR et Ty T 2
15 916112 ook MimchlB-18 . . . . Ll e e e o e e ] CAMEN a e 2
16 105524 Pheot Bemciats o, ol e e e SRR e 2
17 926696 RN T L s e B et e e o oy~ S S et L, 0 4
18 e e i e L RPN A gl o R 4

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




38 SECTION 15 - SEAT AND DECALS

Q= WHEEL HORSE

/e
1
WHEEL HORSE Ena (&

7 By
WHEEL HORSE L &=

e

A~

3

| ™ erLLHDHaF' E
lnl win e Earder

i lawn & garden Lractors

Figura 15-2 Decals



SECTION 15 - SEAT AND DECALS 39
Part
Item | N mber Description
I 01-14EBD1
Figurae 15-2
DECALS
1 INNTAE TDeosl LN E- 18 N (. . .. i i s 1
2 106744 ol Emeob kDR GRS CelSe das e S S s e e S
3 106601 e A B o L el G R e LB b e s A 1
4 106722 L N . o s e s B e 2
5 106603 e b, i T b S W S, SSNI E 1
6 106712 i e SN T R e (i Sa e L S R 1
7 o Tes R T R TR T S s e el MR 1
8 T Ee b R S O o5 S S 1
9 104955 RN .~ R 1
10 106743 N i . . . T T e 1
11 107708 R e e P S 1
12 |B810002R1 TR G SR v SR M A WX
13 803236 e g 1o M - R S LR e s S e N XK
21 251053 NI HOre LORe - . - i ey e e e e S XX,
NOT SHOWN
107407 - e e T R I T e 6

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




40

SECTION 16 - WIRI

NG DIAGRAMS

24 RED

51

21-01

POWER (+1}
D ISCONNECT

22-0I

Figure 16-1

e 05 TIVE CABLES
e NEGATIVE CABLES

. WHEEL HORSE

W Lawn & garden tractors

Wiring Diagram - Power Circuit



202 ORANGE
! -0 ORANGE
1
slsh'lrgﬁ > - 15-&7 oy B R LN = ot
E
-0l
25
i}
ToH ]
24 RED L, 24 FED ST IGNITION Ec-u
4 SWTCH o5 - '/-F‘
= of »
-0 ! Y
NOTES:! ORANGE o e g T
L ALe WIRE COLORS BLACK UMLESS CTHERWISE NOTED. 22-02 28 RED e 5 .‘\(-'- & ! 3
2 MEGATIVE AMD PSTITIVE CIRONTS EDLATED FROM GE A d )
CHASSIS GAQLIND EXCERT WARE #32 AT CHARGER .S 32
ACCESSORY PLUG. LWE P SWITCH
SeebiRae S HSCONMECT /L
4, SYMBOL — & INDICATES COMMECTION MADE 4T —{-‘L —{-\ ]
MUNLTI-WIRE CONNECTOR AT BOTTOM OF BOK. | o FU-3 " 101 g 281 gl=C
B P AND SOCKET NUMBERS OF MULTI-'WIRE % A N ' ORAMGE DHANGE
ggw&gmgmsm_lg 42 WIRE HUMBERS. ! fﬂ;li'j :
. L INTERNAL CIRCUITS SHOWN 4RE ; i —_—
INCQWPLETE, LISE FOR CIRCUIT TRACING P GREEM - b k J I
PUAFDSES OMLY. g
d. INTERNAL SERWICE OF CONTRGL BOX NOT To Ll
BE FERFORMED UMLESS AUTHORIZED BY : 1 oe |
WHEEL HORSE PRODOUCTS, IMC. | CGN_I_RDL [y et s e |
f ! - | BOX
| I | ; LRIVE  PTO 2
i 0L S0l
Bl EE-DI g ]
J = A CHARGER./ACE,
& PLUG
i S e
i 33 GHEEN
: ALDID
i ALERT
———— _— AL&AM He Bl
CHARGER  ~ |7
LO'WER BEAR SMD
FRAT TOP TRAY T
BaTTERIES BATTERIES EI&E{%EE%EIC 0an 13-4l o { 2 Arr If = B0z ra
& 4 HOT 8 WIRES =0l B =02
Ty p— AND 2LERM CONTROL <Fe—Lleomnecren) FR S il
- |_ RESISTOR MODULE IS E-H
SWITCH
FU-5
208
18 TELLOW ! li = SR A 1%
' — = v i
B
=063 -4 CHARGER
Al
C.E
BALANCE
WMETER ;
|
51| y
15— :
18-0| 1501 |
1518 ] 15-03
:i
15-03 5

[ B

15-02

PL



CRIVE MOTOR
CONNECTIONS

LY

ag f
— ——WIRE 15-1| TG

al MEGATIVE 5TUD
WRE A RED—h

TO CONTRCL
LH. tDRWE] su_l-fmdu ;
LOWER 5 - THERMASTAT CONHECTHNS
WARE_ 30, T WEHITION
Ewl'TCH, TERMIMAL
WIRE &, T0 CONTRAL
BOE COMMECTOR
[GHNITION SWITCH
CONMNECTIONS
ACCESSORT 18]
Wikt 15
O PTZ SWImsA
— ¥ TESMINAL
GhITOK ;L]
dRUSEE —.
— RECTIFIER iR
T SEeT swTck
START 15—
WIRE 25, T CLUTCR 3
PEDAL INTZRLOCK kY
ST BUSTERT (B}
WIRE 33, TO DAIVE
METER
T awrer GRoeT
EaSTICN S BIE
-, OFF NOKE
Z MmN BeR=i=A
3 STaRT B+34[~5
PTD SWITCH CONNECTIONS
TERMINAL B- "ERMNAL 5
WIRE 0. TQ FE M, 70 CONTROL
Rl B CONNE ToR

COMWNECTOR

TERMINAL A- - —
WIRE 13, Tp IGUITICN
SWITCH, 2" TERMIbAL
TTEWITCH | pRSUT |
POEITIN %.1m-<|—:]-
e
1. oFF  haNE
] B+L
3. START FEr

FOWER CESCORIMECT,

FIN_ NUMBERS

MARKED M WIRE
EMNL DF COWMELTOR—- 5

CONTROL BOX
WIRING

T POWER 25 RED
LS

POASITIVE ST
POWER OUT

TZ FTO
UTLET
MEGATIVE
TERMINAL

B8 FUSE (21—

LONTROL B

MALTI- FIN DOMMECTOR -
FIM MUMBERS SamME a5
'WIRE / HARNESS
COMMELTOR NUMBERS

WIRING HARNESS
CONTROL BOM COMNECTOR

INCEZ. WOTCHES

WiRE NUMBERE
SAME A COMNECTOR
HUMBERS - POSITIONS
& AMD 12 LWUSED

MEER T

i
@

PiN B, RESISTOR MCOULE

DRIVE MOTOR . a

Fu-1, BATTERT %5

DRIVE MOTOR 8z ~: I TERMINaL

Fu-2, BRTTERT SIDE

PIN 4, AESISTOR MOOULE

FTO OQUTLET, CENTER (TR ) TERMINAL

SCRT SWITLH |
FTO SWITCH '8 TERMINAL
AlN'4, CHARGER FACCESSLRY PLLG

— TR R

FIN 5. RESISTOR MICULE
FTO SWITCH 5" TERMINAE
POWER DISCONNECT MEGATIVE
ST, CRIMPED T2 WIRE K- 11

mE
g

TO PLWER
f CroOAMNECT
MEGSNYE STUD

METE INTERMAL SERVICE
OF SORTrREL BOW MGT 70
BE FERFCRMED JMLESS
8§ ALTHORZED HY WMEEL
WOESE CADOUCTS, INC.

FRONT WIEW
FACING TCWEARD REAR
QJF TRACTIR

FTO QUTLET
COMNECTIONS

24 RED—
0 FOWER DASCORNECT DT
POSTIVE STUG- ;DH [FFQF;%CE?:}DID
FOWER OUT LOWER ST
CHARGER / ACCESSORY
CIRCUIT BREAKER
CONNECTIONS

WIRE 1%-15, T PN S,—
CRARGER £ . % LK
WIRE 12-12, T3 AN T
CHARGER /BGC. PLULG

WIRE 15 - 08, T T%LLIGHTS

WIRE I%5-03, 70 HEADLIGATS

WIRE 15- 57, TG FUEL METER,
MEGATIVE TERMiNG,

WIRE !5- 0B, TO POWER DISCONMNETT,

NEGATIVE STUD

PUOWER DISCONNECT
SWITCH CONNECTIONS

POSITHVE STUD - FAWER LUT

WwIRE 24 REL, TO PO CUTLET.
WIRE 25 RED, TO CONTROL
B AW [FTO) SOLEMDID,
L#FPER STULD

WERE 22-DF ORAMNGE
Td FIN 2, CHARGER ¢
ALC PLLM

—-— WIRE 2I-02 CRANGE, TD

WIRE 2£-D71, TO B 1, CHARGER FACC. PLUG

PISITIVE TEﬂMINA.L R.M.
REAR BATTERY,

WIRE 5. O i
conTRGL Bk |
COMNECTOR Wj‘ HEGATIVE STLO
: WIRE F5- 01, T CONT
'3& 5‘\ COHMECTOR [CHIMF'ED T 15 [}
imtIn WIRE 15-04, To MEGATI
',5\5! TERRIHAL, (PPER TRAT BATTERY
5 WIRE 5~ TO MESATIY
1zt LERMIlrgnlaer REAR Ba;;gn*&&mm TREY,
WIRE B1-0I, TO POSITWE 1785 3 ;
TERMINSL, FRONT BaT- ] LH pém'mn SULENGID,

TERY, LO'WER TRA'Y;
WIRE 3, TG CONTROL
B CONMECTOR

WIRE |5 93, fo oHeRCcERS

el
WIRE |5 || T DRINE WOTOR
"B (-] TERMINAL

COMMECTION  5:0E
GF POWER DISLOANECT

CHARGER f ACCES30ORY
PLUG CONMECTIONS

Plh " INCEX <EY
WIRE 22-0Z ORAMNGE ;

TC POWER MSCONMMECT 3

2OEITHYE STUD, .

FLI-2 EIJNNEC'FIM—\\\

PN |
WIAE 2I-02 ORAMGE
Tl POWER DISCONMECT

e POSITIVE STLID,
WIRE |1 -—FU-1L CONNEZTIRN
TO COMTROL B

CONMECTOR —--- - -

FIN 3
ol 5§ ) ——. .- WiFE 33 GREEN
LI 2 3
WIRE IS-08 ——— TS CHASSIS GRIUND
O FIN L,
RESISTOR MOGULE

PIN &
—WIRE I5- i3
TO CHARGER AACC.
. B. ("PROTECTED :DE™}

Fin *

WIRE |5-12

TO CHARGER £ACC,

.B ("PROTECTED SIDET)

PN END OF
PLUG

RESLSTOR MOGDULE
CONMNECTIONS

WIRES LOCATED IW Malh HARNESS
MATING COMMECTOR — N0 COMMECTICH
I5 MADE HETWEEM FIM B [WIRES
1-C11 B -2k AND FIM 4 DWIRE £)
AT RESISTOR MOQDULE —-
--——INDEX TAE

THIS SI0E, PIN

END OF COMNECTOR

FIN S WIKE (304,
TONHELTOR s,

"'\-\.\_\_H_\-

—— PiN HUMEERS

MARKED ON THIE
ENE OF CONMECTOR

PIN | -WIRE I3-G2,
TL PIN S, CHARGER
BCC, FLUG

¢ i
\
1000 3§ 'I\'ATT—I(((
RESISTOR EMD O
COMMECTOR iNSULATED
WITH HEAT SHRINK
TUBME



ALPHABETICAL INDEX 1
Description Fﬁf Description Fﬁ:’
3-Wire Connector . . . .............. Th=8 2 Brake Band . . . ..cicoiweiveioaiies 6-1
Allen HD Pipe Plug ............... 3=1 1 Brake Dyum . .. ... 6-1
Assembly B-Speed Transmission ...... 31 || Brake Rod-Front . ................. 6-1
BECCLID- PR . . oiiscnsimssmn s 6-1 || Brake Rod-Rear .................. 6-1
Backing Plats . . ..........c00cc.0.. 8-1 || Brass Jam Nut 1/4- 20 ............ 11-3
o T R 3-1 |jBronze Bushing. . .. .....cvvvvennnn 3-1
Ball Bedwiy oo LT i G T o G SR e S e e S 6-1
Battery Balance Meter .. ........... 11-2 || Bushing . 7-2
BRI . o e i 11-1 IR e e e T e i 15-1
Battery Jumper Cable 10 1/2" ... ... 11-1 || Bushing-Reverse Idler .............. 31
Battery Jumper Cable 16 1/2" ... ... IR RN TTIG . . ooooenii bt S 1141
Battery Support . .......cc0mnusens B-Z [|Caplock Rod. . .. ........0 000000 7-1
Battery Terminal Cover .. ........... 11-1 || Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 X 14 ......... 8-2
Battery Tray Stop. ... ....... 0 ... 5. 8-2 || Carriage Bolt 3/8-16 X 5/8......... 1-1
Battery Tray Stop (Rear)............ 8-2 || Carriage Bolt 6/16-18 X 3/4 ... ... .. B-3
Battery TrayLower . ............... 8-2 || Camriage Bolt 5/16-18 X 5/8...._ ... 8-2
Battery Traylower . ............... 11-1 || Camriage Bolt 5/16-18 X 5/8........ 8-3
Battery Tray-Rear . ................ 8-3 || Case-Transmission LH .............. 3-1
Battery Tray-Rear ................. 11-1 || Case-Transmission RH.............. 31
Battery Tray-Upper .. .............. 8-2 || Charger Receptacle Cover ........... 11-2
Battery Tray-Upper . . . ... .......... 11-1 Circoit Breakoer .. ... oL s s il 11-2
Battery-12 Valt Deep Dlscharge Golf T e e R B-3
Cart Type . A e O 11-Y HClamp-Tuba . ..........covivimsus 7-2
T T o A R g O Pl E T ) B TS | e 8-2
Bearing-Lower Steering Shaft ........ ok g B e SO R TR & | 5 3 11-1
Bearing-Upper Steering Shaft ...... .. o gl [ e e R e 11-2
Bell Crank-Brake Linkage.........._ .. 6-1 || Cluster Gear With Bushings ......... 31
oo Sy B e R R S S T G ShA . . .o vi i oo e il 3-1
T T TR T S S SN B-2 l|Clutch Idlar Armi. . ... . 0000000445 6-1
R L s o e L | T R e A SR R L e 6-1
Belt Guarddlower ................. 9-1 ]| Chutch Rod Arm . .........ccoveran 6-1
Belt Guard-Upper . ................ 2 | e e e e G e 3-2
Bolt 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 Brass. ........ VS Ballas = oD e e e 6-1
Bolt 1/4-20 X 3/4 ............... 8-1 || Collar-Upper Steering Shaft . . ........ 5-1
Bolt 1/4-20 X 5/8 ............... 6-1 BOMNBCIE . o L oo el i 11-4
Bolt BIB-TB X1 . vcvmniewssn o B-2 ||Connector Body . ..........c000u0u 11-2
Bolt 3/B-16 X 1 1/4 ............. 5-1 || Connector Body-lgnition Switch. . ... .. 11-2
Bolt 3/B-18 X 1 1/4 ............. 8-2 || Connector Body-Interlock Switch ... ... 11-2
Bolt 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 ............. 6-1 || Connector Housing-Resistor Module . . . . 11-2
Bolt Sl D e i 3-1 l[lComact DG .. ... i anianins 11-3
Bolt-3/8- 18X 3 1/2 ............. b R e 11-1
Bolt 3/8-16 X 3 1/2 Grade 8....... 3-2 || Control Box Lower Support.......... 8-1
Bolt 3/B-16 X 3/4 ............... 1-1 || Control Box Upper Support. . ........ 8-1
Bolt 3/8-16 X 3/4 ............... 5-1 || Control Extension ................. 8-1
Bolt 3/B-186 X 3/4 ............... 6-1 lConrol Panal .................... 8-1
Bolt 3/8-16 X 3/4 ............... 7-2 || Cotter Pin 3/16 X 1 1/4 . ........ i 5-1
Bolt 3/B-1B X 7/B ...........vcous 9-1 Cotber Pin 1/B X 1 .......covuusns 6-1
Bolt 5/18-18B X 1 .. .....c0oiiuurina 7-2 [l Cotter Pin 1/8 X 3/4 ............. 6-1
Bolt 5/16-18 X 1/2 . ............. 5-1 ||Cotter Pin 1/B X 3/4 ............. 7-2
Bolt 5/16-18B X 3/4 .............. 7-2 || Cotter Pin 3/32 X 3/4 ............ 156-1
Bolt 6/16-18 X 3/4 . ... . ........ 15-1 Decal LH E-141 8-Speed ........... 15-2
Bolt 5/16-18 X 6/8 .............. 8-2 || Decal RH E-141 B-Speed . . .. ....... 15-2
Bolt 5/16-18 X 5/8 .............. 9-1 || Decal-4 Speed Shift ............... 15-2
Bolt 5/16-18 X 7/8 .............. 8-3 || Decal-Battery Black-Out. . ........... 15-2
Bolt 5/16-18 X 7/8 .............. 15-1 || Dacal-Caution . . .................. 15-2
Bolt, Copper Contact .............. 11-3 || Decal-Control Housing . . . ........... 15-2
Bowed Washer . . . ................ 6-1 || Dacal-HIl Low Shift . . . ............. 16-2
Al
Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Deascription Description thi.:-'n
Decal-Parking Brake ............... Fuel Level Meter ................. 11-2
o T R R e Fuse 125 AMP . ...os100snaatanin 111
Decal-Rear Plate . . . ............... Fused Connector. . .. .«cvoevarsvnns 11-4
Decal-Tach-A-Matic . . . ....c..uvnvns Fuses 20 AP ... ccccianrsanssns 11-4
Dacal-Uni Drive. . . . ... ...covsvonna R TR T ST R 3-1
Decal-Wheel Horse Logo. . .......... Gadr 11 -Tooah s - Ll 3-2
Detent Ball 1/4 Diameter . . ......... GEoRr A4 Tomh . .. .. .ia i nnsnes 3-2
Chant BolE =i e 3-2 || Gear Assembly . . . ... ... ... c0n 3-2
07T R S S e e 3-2 || Gear Shift Lever . . . ............c.x 3-2
Differential Axle Gear .............. 3-2 || Gear-Reverse Idler. ............... - 3-1
Differential End Cap ............... -2 Il Grense FrEting . . . oo« sr e - Sukanaia B-1
Differential Pinion Gear . .. .......... 32 |l Grense Fiting . . « « o - - -cvcvvunnenn : 13-1
Differential Ring Gear . ..........-.. 3-2 || Grease Fitting 45 Degree ........... B5-1
Disconnect Plate . . . ... ........... : 11-3 || Grease Fitting Straight ............. 5-1
Drawbar Hitch . ....... cceeuvaaass 7-1 | Grille Pivot Rod . ...........cv00:2 8-1
[ T e Y e g L B e R  F PR RN | B et SRS CPE e e 6-1
[0, g [ PP Ry s - SR -1 N Griplift Lever .......c0000ucean=- 7-2
B e e R - R C SRR T R e R S 5-1
Dust Cover B2 [ Grommamial oo s e e e e = 8-2
BB .- - - asiniinin s e s e s e 5-1 || Ground Wire-Headlights. . . .......... 11-4
BRI et can i e asa R 7-1 || Ground Wire-Taillights . . .. .......... 11-4
T SRR SR 7-2 || HI-Pro Key 5/8 X 21/32 . .......... 14-1
ERG .. sccninmnessssssinsienis B-1 | Halpin Cotter . ... - -c-=cosinnnss 6-1
ES: Nut 3/B-18 ......conancucauns 6-1 Haipin Cotter . . .......cccecacaan- 7-1
Eglok Nut 1/8-20 ......-cccccanaes 81 B Biipin Colter . . . . . « el G s 7-2
Eslok Mut 1/4-20 .......ccc000u.- B-1 || Hairpin Cotter . . . .... o5 <iewass s 8-2
Eslok Nut 1/4-20 ... .....c.cccnuus B0l Mapd B s s 035 4 11-3
Eslok Mut 3/8-16 .......-cccncusas 1-1 Headlight Wire . . ..............c.s 114
Eslok Mut 3/B-18 ......-cocouwunn- 3-1 Height Control Casting ............. 7-2
Eslok Mut 3/B-16 .........ccc0-.. S-2HHteh PIn .. .issinmeacinamnasassss 7-1
Eslok Mut 3/B-16 ........ .- -...... 5-1 T R e R R e R S 8-1
Eslok Nut 3/B-16 ..........cc0::. 6-1 Hood Latch and Clip .............. 841
Eslok Nut 3/B-16 ............0-.. 7-2 |l Hood Pivot Bracket LH............. 8-1
Eslok Mut 3/8-16 ................ 8-2 || Hood Pivot Bracket RH ............ 8-1
Eslok Mut 3/8-24 .. ...........ccux 5-1 Hood Stop Rope .....-.:::c:aceuurs 8-1
Eslok Mut 5/16-18 ............... 7-2 l|Hoodstand . . ........:c00004 8-2
Eslok Mut 6/16-18 ............... 8-2 || Housing-Control Panel . ............. 8-1
Eslok Mut 5/18-18 . .......cu.vaas R | BT e R R SR e e S 131
Eslok Nut 5/16-18 ........... .« 9-1 Hub-Rear Wheel . ... .............. 1341
Eslok Mut 5/16-18 . ..........0::- 15-1 T T T R i 6-1
e e R e e 8-3 || Ignition Key-Set of 2 .............. 11-2
Fender Bracket-Front. . ............. 8-3 || Ignition Switch .. ... .. ::cc0cvvenn 11-2
Fender Support Bracket ............ B-3 llinput Shaft. . ... civnvramccdiiadeg 31
Fender and Seat Switch Support ... .. 8-3 || interlock Switch-Transmission . ....... 11-2
Fibte Washer .......-.cccciamuenus 11-3 || Internal Tooth Lockwasher 1/2 ....... 11-2
Flanged Bearing . ................. 5-1 || Internal Tooth Lockwasher 5/8 . ... ... 11-2
Fommaat L H. . ..i.cicianivasshdh U T e S T SRR R . T 14-1
Footrest Pad . ....oumenaitvede i B3 ||Key 1/48g X 1318 .........u.% 7-2
Eobireat TEHL - . e oo S 8-3 || Knob-Height Control . . ............. 7-2
L TS ATt L f o S A2 1=1 |l Large Clip -« - v cviaeieivnnsninnses 11-4
=y R 1 S 5-1 |[lLatch Bracket . . . . ..cas0200usuasoia 7-2
Front Hitch Housing . . .. ........... Tl W Entich Rod - -.cciaoae e ot s os o 7-2
Front Spindle LH . .........:¢:5:0. 5-1 Latch Support Bracket ............. 8-1
Front Spindle RH . ..........cc00.. 5-1 || Latch-Front Hitch . ................ 7-1
Front Support . - cc v cvivvsnvnas s B-2 || Letch-Mid Hitch . ........... o0, 7-1
Front Tiwe 16 X 6:50-8 . ........... et ) BT R bR R SRR . S 11-4
a1 SN 5 18T I BEr .- focivns s e i 7-2
Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




ALPHABETICAL INDEX 3
Description F‘:,_.," Description ﬁ::.

Lt T R R T S R oad fo SR A R e 81
e T R R L R S i e S ot [ e R i e e 11-4
T TERT T ) SRR T e 11-4 || Power Disconnect Assembly . _ . ...._. 11-3
s T R s A ol B BT R, R e e B-2
Lt s ) PR SRR L R VR R A oo BT SN 3-2
Ehwng Fin .. oo D0 T e A 3-1 || Rear Hoodstand Plate .. ............ 8-2
e S e R e o N 7-1 HRear Tire 23 X 8:50-12 ........... 1341
Lockwasher #10 11-2 HRear Wheel ..................... 13-1
lockwasher #4................... 17-3 fReduction Geer . . ................. 3-1
Lockwasher #8................... 114 || Resistor Module . ................. 11-2
Lockwasher 1/4 ... ............... ol | T A SR ] 5 O L e 7-2
Lockwasher 1/4 . ... . ............. 11-1|Flatainer ........................ 8-3
Lockwasher 1/ . ... .. .00l eei.s 11-3 !Rod ........................... =1
Lockwasher 3/8 . .......00..00...5 Lol G e e S i s 7-2
Loclowisher 3/8 ..........c....... 7-2 || Rod-Bell Crank Pivot. ........._.... 6-1
Lockwasher 5/18 ................. 5-1 |} Rod-Front Hitch Lock .............. 7-1
Lockwasher 5/18 ................. 11-3 || Rod-Height Control ................ 7-2
Lockwasher 5/16 ................. 15-1 || Rod-Mid Hitch Lock ............... 7-1
Loose Parts Package E-141 ......... 16-2 ' i S A S NI S 11-3
Lower Belt Guard . .. .............. 8-3 *Huior o e et 8-2
Lower Steering Shaft 1 5-1 || Roller Support & Hood Pivot Bracket

LT Ny e P W R e N 13-1 N 8-2
Ml Hibeh Plate ... ......cicinvtun 7-1 Roller Support & Hood Pivot Bracket

e e R R SR 9-1 BN e Ry L L e 8-2
Motor Drive Pulley . ............... 14-1 || Roller Support Bracket ............. 8-2
Motor Mounting Plate. . . ........... g-1 i I . L e 8-2
T P e S T 3-1 WHuh-wmda .................... 8-2
Neoprene Washer 5/16 ............ L T R S R 15-1
Meoprene Washer 5/16 1.D....... ... 11-3 IS.T. Bolt 5/16-18 X 5/8. . ......... 6-1
BRI . e 11-2 || S.T. Bolt 5/16-1B X 5/8........... 7-2
L R T Y 11-3 || S.T. Bolt 5/16-18 X 6/8........... 8-2
L e b S SR e YL 11-3 || S.T. Bolt 5/16-18 X 5/B........... 8-3
B R SO R | 11-4 || S.T. Bolt 5/16-18 X 7/8........... 8-2
e Cd o IERRORR N R e - 3-2 WS.T, Bolt 5/16-18 X 7/8........... 15-1
MNut 1/4-20 Brass .. .............. 11-1 S5T. Soew #8-32 X 1/2 . . ......... 11-1
oo e f | TR W e S S B-2 || Screw #10-16 . ....c00ninmnnnnins B-1
L R T R e 9-1 || Screw #10-32 X 5/8 Sems......... 11-2
Nut 3/8-16 Free Running........... 13-1 || Screw #4-40 X 1 1/4" .. ... ....... 11-3
L TE L L S R 15-1 || Screw #6-32 X 1/2” Phillips........ 11-3
Nylon Washer .............2..... 6-1 || Screw 1/4-20 X 6/8.............. 8-2
Nylon Washer 3/8 .. .............. iy L R R i L P 3-1
e T o L o el B RS RN, BELE e £ . R TN 15-1
PTO Qutlet Support . .......c...... B-2 || Sent Pivot Plate . .............ci%. 15-1
i N T e A Fi=2 || Gemt Sprlng. ... ... b Bl I0 15-1
Parking Brake Lever ............... BT oo . L 11-2
PRASERNES: 5. A e €-1 || Self Tapping Screw #6 X 3/8 ....... 11-3
EROMECNIEN . e e T, 6-1 || Set Screw 1/4-20 .............0.. 14-1
e 1S PR e T Gl G T ot 15-1 || Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 Cup Pt .... 6-1
Beand: Blw o oL R 5-1 || Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 Cup Pt. .... 5-1
Pin-Reverse Idler. . ................ 3-1 || Set Screw 3/8-16 X 1 Sq HD ...... 13-1
o R R e R e 3-1 || Set Screw 5/16-18 X 5/8.......... 14-1
Pipe Plug 3/8 X 1 1/2 ............ 3-1 || Shaft-Drawbar Hitch ............... 7-1
S R R MY RO 15-1 || Shaft-Reduction Gear ............ .. 3-1
Bl ACERIRTRE S (el S e 11-3 ) Shiflt Cowar Plate . .. ....00 o0 e 8-2
Plastic Cover & Washer . . .......... B | g o S P 1 e 31
ot U ey S b ok B s 7-2 || Shift Fork Hi-Low Range ........... 3-2
g T S =Rl k. L e e 3-2

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




4 ALPHABETICAL INDEX
Description T— Description —

Shift Lever Hl-Low Range........... 3-2 || Switch Actuator . ... ..........c... 6-1
e e P 3-1 ||Switch Handle ................... 11-3
Shift Ral-Front . .. ......cvcunsanan 3<1 || Switch Housing ........ccccucauen 11-3
Shift Rall-Rear .. .......coc0002000%- 31 Taillight Base W/Bulb . . . ........... 11-4
Shift Shaft Hi-Low Range .. ......... 3-2||Taillight Lens ..........crvnvmccas 11-4
Shim Washer .050................ -1 |l Torminal Blogk . ...+ s prvrsnnmnaaa 11-3
Shim Washer 1/2 X 030 .......... B=1 |l Theust Washer . . ..........cic00an 3-1
Shim Washer 3/4 X 016 ... ....... 5-1 Thost Washar . .. .. .....ciciosedins 3-2
Shim Washer 3/4 X 016 _......... 13-1 [ Threst Washer . ........ccc000a00. B-1
Shim Washer 3/4 X 050 .......... 5-1 1T T B B T N R e B-1
Shim Washer 3/4 X 050 .......... B-T IiTe:Rod AH . orvvnrmmnms e onr ks 5-1
Shim Washer 3/4 X .050 .......... 13-1 || Tractor Owner's Manual . ........... 15-2
Shouldsr Bolt .. .. ...ocnvvmmeersas 11-2 || Transmission Case Gasket........... 3-1
Shoulder Washer-Fibre .. ........... 11-3 || Transmission Drive Pulley . .......... 14-1
-t e B R R S BTN P e S e R 8-1
T s R e e WA e, T R Tl R TN a1 i A 7-2
T e R RS T 11-3 || Trunnion-Clutch Rod . .............. 6-1
2 ET T T R, O SRR L B 3-1 || Tube-Rear Lift Cable . .............. 7-2
Slip Washer . . ... 5-1 || Tube-Service Only . . ............... 13-1
Small Clip. ...... LR P B8 T R e T e e R G R < 8-3
T s SR, N ST R S 5-1 || Upper Steering Shaft . ............. 5-1
o R N N L D e M B-1 || Vahme Stem .. .. ..iseinnre e, 131
ST S G O S G St G L 8 S S RTINS e P S | 11-3
TR A SR S R T G R S 11-4
L o T R L T T TR R S e 11-4
Special Bolt 3/8-16 X 1 1/2........ 6-1 | Washer 1 in SAE................. 7-2
Special Heavy Duty Snap Ring ....... 13-1 i Washer 1/2 SAE ... .. ... ..c.ccuu B6-1
Special Nut . ............. B-1 IWasher 1/4 . ......ccovaivevnnsunan 8-2
LS T RS R R S R o W esher 1/ s st ST 11-1
R N R v A ) 6 11-4 || Washer 3/4 SAE ................. 13-1
Special Set Screw . ............... SRR BB . e 9-1
Special Snap Ring ................ 3-2 [{washer 3/8 SAE ................. 6-1
Special Snap Ring ................ B0 EVA BB e e e 7-2
Special Washer. . . .......c.c00000. B8-1 | Washer 5/18 SAE . ...........c... 7-2
Special Washer................... 7-2 || Washer 6/16 SAE . ............... B8-3
Special Washer-Case Hardened ....... 32 |IWasher 65/16 SAE ................ 15-1
- T O R R b N, O B 8-1 || Washer 5/16 US. .. ... ... ....... 15-1
TR SR VUSRS WSt WA G A Rt 8-2 || Whizlock Bolt 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ 8-1
e T R e R e e S SRR B8-3 || Whiziock Bolt 5/16-18 X 3/8 ....... 9-1
Spimol Pin 18- X2 .....-.000. ik -1 [IWhizock Nut .........-c0-c00..44 B-3
B PR Y v 3-1 [IWing Nut 1/4-20 ...........c000n 11-1
Spirol Pin 1/B X /2. .. ..., 7-2 || Wiring Harness-Control Circuit. . ... ... 11-2
Spirol Pin 3/16 X 1 1/4 ... ... .... 6-1 || Wiring Harness-Power Circuit ........ 11-1
Spirol Pin 3/16 X 3/4............. 3-2 || Woodruff Key 1/4 X 1 3/8......... 13-1
Spirol Pin 6/32 X 7/8............. 3-2 || Woodruff Key 3/16 X 3/4.......... 3-1
T r e R IR S T M 7-1

BRI s s e e e 7-2

U e SRR, BT, SR S e R N T 11-3

N L e e S R 11-4

- A RS I PR SRS M L e 15-1

Spring Retainer . . . .. ......... ... 7-2

Spring-Brake Return ... ............ 6-1

SpringClutch Return . . . ............ 6-1

Spring-Parking Brake Return ......... B6-1

Steering Support .. . . ... ...l B-1

Steering Wheel . . . .. ............-- 5-1

Steering Wheel Insert . ... .......... 5-1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.

&

[N



NUMERICAL INDEX

Pt s SR e

=k 3 B2

.....................
......................
......................
......................
......................
..........

.....................
...........
...........

..........

......................

G ~J G L L)

B T T N L T S —y

'I'.jl'l

---------------------

'T‘

]

= e b e e ot o ml d wd d [d

106859.........

....................

Eg Part No.
........ 11-4 105876.........
......... 7-1 106ETT .. ... ...
......... 7-1 106886.........
......... 7-1 106B96. .......:
......... 7-1 RS0 . . . ... 2
........ 11-2 106024 . .......
......... 3-2 We030. ........
......... B-1 106145. . .. aih
........ 11-4 108185........
......... 8-1 WBTIT . s
........ 11-2 1e18a. ... .. 85
......... 7-2 TOB218. ... ..00%
......... 5-1 108222, ........
......... 5-1 y 1105 S
......... -1 108280, .. ......
......... 7-1 We2ET .. ....«o5
........ 11-4 T0E258. .. ... 0
......... 7-1 108261 ... ... 0
......... 6-1 106264 .........
......... 5-1 108266.........
......... 3-2 TOBZRT - o b
........ 11-4 108289 .. . ... i;
......... 3-2 me33 . .. ... 8
........ 15-1 108346 . .. ... 0
......... 6-1 |5, L . Y
......... 6-1 106354 .........
......... 6-1 1063868 . .....:0%
......... 6-1 [T 5 R ©
......... 6-1 106414 . . .......
......... 31 g [ :7 Ty [ R
........ 11-2 106442 .........
......... 8-2 106449
........ 11-2 1OGABT .. ...l
........ 11-2 WeBIT .. ....504
........ 13-1 106601 ........
......... 5-1 106603........
........ 131 108712........
........ 15-1 188T18. .. ... 258
........ 11-2 106722. ...
........ 11-2 W37 .. ... .=
........ 15-2 108738.......:
......... 3-2 108743 .. ......
......... 3-2 106744 . . ......
........ 11-4 106746........
......... 7-1 3 T T S e
........ 11-2 1DER2E . . ...
,,,,,,,,, 7-1 106829........
......... 7-2 |10 b R
........ 15-1 1068356.........
........ 15-1 1M08876. .. .......
......... 7-2 1w0me. . ...
........ 13-1 107062 ... ...::°
......... 7-1 107068 - . ....55:
......... 8-1 1070869.......+.
......... 7-2 107080.........

7-1 107081........
......... 3-2 07083 ...... 5

= N
o &

OO~ ENW=2DD D = W

—

] =i
| R R R R AN R AR R e e
[ L K T e R - [ . T LT

]




NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. g Part No. _ Part No. g Part No. g
107064.........8-1 | 107313......... B-3 | 90B01B. ....... 15-1 | 920009......... 8-1
107086.......-- B-3 | 107374......... 32| 908019........- 7-2 | 920011......... 6-1
1W0W7066.......-. 8-3 | 107377........ 11-3 | 908032......... 1-1 | 820016........ 1341
107067 ........- B3 10730 ... b 7-2 | 908032......... 5-1] 920017.......-- 7-2
107068......... 8-2 | 107394......... 83| 908B032......... 6-1 | 920038........ 16-1
107089 . . . i 92 | mIeod...... - s T TR 7-2 | 920075........ 11-3
107070, ....... 16-1 107468, ..... . B-1 ]| 90B0O33......... 9-1 | 920077........ 11-4
Wr72........ 11-2 | 1074956, ........ B-2 | 90BD34......... B-2 | 920079........ 11-2
M. L B-2 | 107596......... 3-2 | 90BO35......... B-1] 920081......... 6-1
1W07074......... 82 | 107606.....---- 32| 90BD35......... B-2 | 5920081........ 111
107075.......:- g-2 | 107621........ 11-1 | 90BO37......... 6-1] 920081........ 11-3
W07076.......-. B-2 | 107622........ 11-2 | 208038......... 3-1 | 920082......... 5-1
1070BO. .. ...... B-2 | 107628B........ 11-2 | 908043 ......... 3-1 )| 9%20082........ 16-1
107081......--- B-2 | 107631......... 9-1 | 908540........ 14-1 | 920083...... W
107082 . ... ... 8-1 TOTE32.....005 0 B-1 | 9095564, ....... 13-1 | 920083......... 7-2
107086......... 82 | 107680......--- 6-1 | 809848......... 5-1 ]| 920083........ 11-3
107088. ........ g8-1 107851 . .. ... e 5-1 | 909848......... B-1]| 920168........ 11-2
107089 . ... ... .. B-1 L4 5 £ dr R 6-1] 909849, ....... 14-1 | 920160........ 11-2
107090......:.. 81| 107709........ 15-2 | 910478........ 11-3 | 920228, ........ 7-2
1W0791........- B-2 | 107977....--.... 6-1 | 910764........ 11-3 | 920248......... 6-1
107084 . ........ 8-2 | 10BD35......... 6-1 | 910837 ....vvivi B-2 )| 923784........- 8-1
W0FRT . ... ..o0l B3| 251063........ 16-2 | 911423......... 32| 923786.......-. 8-1
107098.......:- B-3 | 513405........ =1 ] ST IAET . .. ..cias 821 923797 ........ 11-4
107098........ 11-2 | 6513405........ 11-3 | 911766........11-2 | 926694......... 6-1
P00 < nt 8-1 | 513453........ 11-1 | 913262........11-3 | 926694. ........ 7-2
W0T107. .50 B-1 | 513457........ 11-3 | 913258........11-1 | 926694......... 8-2
WML, ....... 11-2 | B13736........ 11=-3 | 9165002. . ....... B-1] 926694 ......... 8-3
107104, ........ 91 | 516333........ 111 | 916117 .. ..o v v os 3.2 | 926696.......-: B-2
107106 . ........ 0-1 | 516380, .......11-1 | 915117 ......... 8-1] 9226696........ 15-1
107107 . ...« o v - & 9-1 516389........11-1 | ?15111,........ 82| 932008........ 1561
107108, ... .. =-- 11-3 | 516582......... -1 ] 916112......... 6-1 | 932016.......-- 6-1
W09 ..l 11-1 | 517801........ 11=3 | 816112, .....- s 7-2 | 932016......... 7-2
L1 7R i 11-1 | 617802........ 11=3 | 915112, - - - ..un 82| 932017......... 6-1
TOTI13.. .- 11-1 | 617803, ....... 11-3 | 915112..... 000 8-3 | 932036._........ 51
ey B T RSO 517808........ 11=3 | 836112, ... .5--- 9-1 ] 932121......... 8-2
107120........ 141 | 517809........ 11-3 | 916112, .......15-1 | 933148......... 7-2
107121.. ......-5-1 | B18078B......... B=2 | 915113...... .4+ i-1 | 933156.-....... 31
23 ... 13-1 | 61BOAT. ... ... 12 ] B3 oL 3-1] 933160........ 11-3
07124, ....... 13-1 | 518108........ 11-1 | 916113......... 3-2 | 933169......... 3-2
1W07126. ... ... 11-1 | 518261........11-3 | 916113......... 5-1 ]| 933184......... 32
107127 .. ... 111 518390.......=H=2 | 915113 . ... ..... B-1] 933190......:.:.: 6-1
BOF2E . s et 83 | 519189........ 1=3 | 916113, .. .. . +» 7-2 | 833221......... 5-1
108183 ... .-~ 11-8 | 523162 .......- 11=-3 | 916113, ... ..... 8-2 | 933504......... 6-1
107185 - . . .cun 118 | 623169......-. 13-3 | 91B113....... s 9-1) 833504......... 7-2
107186 .. ... ..- 11-3 | B23332........ 13-1. | 915236.......: 13-1 ]| 933606.......-- 7-1
TOFIRT . . ... - 11-1 | 803236........ 15-2 | 915534........ 11-3 | 933B05.......-- 8-2
WAFIT0. - ... uLa 82 | 900036......... B-2 | 915636........ 114 ] 933607 .. ... ... 7-2
AT . aas 11-3 | 900036........- B-3 | 915551......-. 11-2 | 937014......... 3-1
107220 ........ 1-1 | 900037 ........-- B-3 | 915684 ... ..... 11=1 | 937108........ 13-1
-y e R 11-2 | 900063......... 1-1 | 915663......... 6-1] 937221...... .. 14-1
WI2AD . ... cjuns 11-3 | 908002 ......... 6-1 920003.......- 11-4 | 943328......... 3-1
107244........ 11-4 | 908003......... B-1 | 520005......-- 11-4 | 943460......... 3-1
107246 . ....... 11-4 | 908015......... 5-1 | 920007 ......... B-2 ]| 943462......... 3-1
107246........ 14-1 | S08016......... B-2 | 920008......... 7-2]1 9680012......... 8-3
107247 . ....... 11-2 | 908016......... 91| 920008.......-- B-3| 960152......... B-1
TOF2IR iy 11-4 | 90BO17........ 15-1 | 920008........ 15-1 | 960174......... -1
107300 . . - vy ws 5-1 | 90BD1B. ......-- B-3 | 920009......... 6-1 | 979120......:4. 7-1

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.

W

W <



NUMERICAL INDEX 3
Part No. g Part No. g Part No. = Part No. g
B10002R1...... 15-2

Wheel Horse Products, Inc.




Product information and specifications arg shown herein a3 of the time of printng
Wheel Horse Products, Ing, reserves the right 1o change product specifications, designs,
and standard eguipment without notice and without ifcurring abfigation.

» WHEEL HORSE

~ lawn & garden tractors

515 West Ireland Road,South Bend, Indiana 46614




